

PROCEEDINGS OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (Present: Mahipal Yadav, IPS)

Sub: Kerala Excise -Establishment -Dept- Transfer and posting of Circle Inspector of Excise - Orders Issued.

Read: 1. Letter No. DP2/4001/2023 dated 07.12.2023 of the Deputy Excise Commissioner, Pathanamthitta.

2. Representation submitted by Sri.Saju.P dated 07.12.2023

ORDER No.EXC/708/2024-XD3 Dated.08-02-2024

Sri. Saju.P, Excise Circle Inspector, Excise Circle

Office, Vellarikkundu, Kasargodu Division is transferred and posted to the KSBC Thiruvalla in the existing vacancy for administrative Convenience.

The officer on transfer shall be relieved immediately after making necessary charge arrangement. The transferred officer is not eligible for joining time.

Signed byMAHIPAL YADAV IPSMahipal Yadav lpsEXCISE COMMISSIONERDate: 08-02-2024 17:35:42EXCISE COMMISSIONER

To: Sri. Saju.P, Excise Circle Inspector (Through proper channel)

Copy 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram to: 2. The Additional Excise Commissioner (Enf.)

3. The Vigilance Officer, Excise

4. The Joint Excise Commissioner, North Zone, South Zone.

5. The Deputy Excise Commissioner, Kasargod,

Pathanamthitta

6. The Web site

7. The Stock file/ Order file.